UEN

Entity Name

CURRENT DIRECTORSHIP

53174791C
T16FCO133E
200609392G
200922788K
201019930W
201108649N
201220792E
201320954H
201428967H
201707904W
201715781D
201730727G
2017362172
201825308C
201828890K
201909542H
201943366D
202015959C
202037604H
202105428E
202106274M
202112091H
202114472E
202116615D
2021218302
202123452C
202136764G
2021435812
202144493R
202202491M
202206108R
202211529G
T21PF0006H
2006092117

202121385E
202219113C
202220886R
202223462W

SPANISH GOURMET
INTERNATIONAL FASHION TRADING S.A R.L. SINGAPORE BRANCH
DWS OFFSHORE PTE. LTD.

CROSSPOINT TELECOM PTE. LTD.

WEINSTEINER PRIVATE LIMITED

THALESMEAD GLOBAL PTE. LTD.

VANDA SECURITIES PTE. LTD.

MARZUK AGRI PTE. LTD.

ANCHORAGE CONSULTING PRIVATE LIMITED
EMFREQUENCY SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD.

DIV SUBSEA PTE. LTD.

A BEST TRADE PRIVATE LIMITED

FS ADVISORY AND MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED
CROSSPOINT HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.

AIRMAP SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

QUANTAPLEX SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD.

TITAN-T SERVICES PTE. LTD.

KENNEMER ECO SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD.

SINGAPORE KING-LABEL HOLDING PTE. LTD.
BEACON MANAGEMENT ADVISORY PRIVATE LIMITED
QTIA GLOBAL PTE. LTD.

GLOBAL PAYMENTS AND E-COMMERCE DISTRIBUTION PTE. LTD.
PAPURUHATO TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED
LYCAMOBILE PTE. LTD.

YSH TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED

CODELCO SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

PROMIN RESOURCE HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.

MRA SEARCH PRIVATE LIMITED

ICOOL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT (S) PTE. LTD.
EDTUTOR HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

SEESALT ANCHORAGE OUTSOURCING PTE. LTD.
LLUCH ESSENCE SINGAPUR PRIVATE LIMITED
ANCHORAGE ASSURANCE

SHANGYEW PUBLIC ACCOUNTING CORPORATION
TMS CAPITAL ADVISORY LTD

GSC (SEA) Pte. Ltd.

FINJITA GLOBAL PTE. LIMITED

IEWC ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.

SOLARGIS APAC PTE. LTD.

PAST DIRECTORSHIP

Toon Express (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Struck Off)

Prospect 33 Pte. Ltd. (Struck Off)

JC Canyon Insurance Services Pte. Ltd. (Struck Off)

Ministry Of Nano Technology Pte. Ltd. (Struck Off)
Kennemer Holdings Pte. Ltd.

A15 Pte. Ltd. (Struck Off)

MBA Consult Pte Ltd

Three Crowns (Services) Pte. Ltd.

IPCO Constructors Private Limited

Friendship Bridge Holding Company Private Limited
Nueviz Investment Private Limited

Ipco International Construction Limited

Millgate Asia Limited

Gulf Asia Limited

Sino Gas Holdings Pte. Limited

Indigo Group Limited

8Telecom Holdings Co., Ltd

Darco Water Technologies Limited

IPCO International Limited

MH Development Limited (FKA Camsing International Holding Ltd)
China Supply Chain Holdings Limited

CFM Holdings Limited

Hubei Zhonglianhuan Energy Investment Management Inc
Myanmar Imperial Marble & Granite Pte. Ltd. (Struck Off)
MRA Search Limited Singapore Branch (Deregistration)
Inter-Papier Singapore Pte Ltd

Role

Authorised Representative
Authorised Representative
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Director
Nominee Director
Owner

Technical Advisor
Director
Alternate Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Director

Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Independent Director
Independent Director
Independent Director
Independent Director
Independent Director
Independent Director
Independent Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director
Nominee Director

Appointment Date

10/09/2019
14/12/2021
02/12/2019
29/04/2022
14/11/2017
30/11/2017
31/03/2022
06/05/2022
30/09/2014
21/03/2017
02/12/2019
26/10/2017
17/11/2021
29/04/2022
01/03/2022
24/03/2019
14/01/2022
09/06/2020
20/11/2020
12/02/2021
21/02/2021
06/04/2021
22/04/2021
10/05/2021
22/06/2021
05/07/2021
21/10/2021
17/12/2021
24/12/2021
20/01/2022
22/02/2022
04/04/2022
13/03/2021
01/02/2021
01/10/2011
18/06/2021
02/06/2022
16/06/2022
06/07/2022

Jul-13

May-17

Dec-17

Jan-18

Jan-20

Mar-21

May-21

Oct-21

31 March 2015
31 March 2015
24 March 2015
10 January 2017
10 January 2017
24 March 2017
10 January 2017
17 March 2017
23 April 2017

5 May 2014

11 July 2014

31 May 2016
Feb-21

Jul-19

May-15

Sep-17

Nov-21

1-Jun-21

Cessation Date

Jun-16
Jun-19
Jun-19
Apr-19
Jun-20
May-22
Mar-22
Feb-22
Aug-17
Aug-17
Aug-17
Aug-17
Aug-17
Aug-17
Aug-17
Feb-18
Jul-17
Apr-16
Aug-17
Sep-21
Oct-21
Oct-21
Aug-17
Feb-19
Nov-21
30-Jun-22



