UEN	Entity Name	Role	Appointment Date	Cessation Date
CURRENT DIRECTORSHIP				
53174791C	SPANISH GOURMET	Authorised Representative	10/09/2019	
T16FC0133E	INTERNATIONAL FASHION TRADING S.A R.L. SINGAPORE BRANCH	Authorised Representative	14/12/2021	
200609392G	DWS OFFSHORE PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	02/12/2019	
200922788K	CROSSPOINT TELECOM PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	29/04/2022	
201019930W	WEINSTEINER PRIVATE LIMITED	Nominee Director	14/11/2017	
201108649N 201220792E	THALESMEAD GLOBAL PTE. LTD. VANDA SECURITIES PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director Nominee Director	30/11/2017 31/03/2022	
201220792E 201320954H	MARZUK AGRI PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	06/05/2022	
201428967H	ANCHORAGE CONSULTING PRIVATE LIMITED	Director	30/09/2014	
201707904W		Nominee Director	21/03/2017	
201715781D	DIV SUBSEA PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	02/12/2019	
201730727G	A BEST TRADE PRIVATE LIMITED	Nominee Director	26/10/2017	
201736217Z	FS ADVISORY AND MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED	Director	17/11/2021	
201825308C	CROSSPOINT HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	29/04/2022	
201828890K	AIRMAP SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	01/03/2022	
201909542H	QUANTAPLEX SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	24/03/2019	
201943366D 202015959C	TITAN-T SERVICES PTE. LTD. KENNEMER ECO SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director Nominee Director	14/01/2022 09/06/2020	
202015959C 202037604H	SINGAPORE KING-LABEL HOLDING PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	20/11/2020	
202105428E	BEACON MANAGEMENT ADVISORY PRIVATE LIMITED	Director	12/02/2021	
202106274M	QTIA GLOBAL PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	21/02/2021	
202112091H	GLOBAL PAYMENTS AND E-COMMERCE DISTRIBUTION PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	06/04/2021	
202114472E	PAPURUHATO TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED	Director	22/04/2021	
202116615D	LYCAMOBILE PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	10/05/2021	
202121830Z	YSH TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED	Nominee Director	22/06/2021	
202123452C	CODELCO SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	05/07/2021	
202136764G	PROMIN RESOURCE HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	21/10/2021	
202143581Z	MRA SEARCH PRIVATE LIMITED	Nominee Director	17/12/2021	
202144493R	ICOOL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT (S) PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	24/12/2021	
202202491M		Nominee Director	20/01/2022	
202206108R 202211529G	SEESALT ANCHORAGE OUTSOURCING PTE. LTD. LLUCH ESSENCE SINGAPUR PRIVATE LIMITED	Director Nominee Director	22/02/2022 04/04/2022	
	ANCHORAGE ASSURANCE	Owner	13/03/2021	
200609211Z	SHANGYEW PUBLIC ACCOUNTING CORPORATION	Technical Advisor	01/02/2021	
2000032112	TMS CAPITAL ADVISORY LTD	Director	01/10/2011	
202121385E	GSC (SEA) Pte. Ltd.	Alternate Director	18/06/2021	
202219113C	FINJITA GLOBAL PTE. LIMITED	Nominee Director	02/06/2022	
202220886R	IEWC ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.	Nominee Director	16/06/2022	
202223462W	SOLARGIS APAC PTE. LTD.	Director	06/07/2022	
PAST DIREC	TORSHIP			
	Toon Express (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Struck Off)	Nominee Director	Jul-13	Jun-16
	Prospect 33 Pte. Ltd. (Struck Off)	Nominee Director	May-17	Jun-19
	JC Canyon Insurance Services Pte. Ltd. (Struck Off)	Nominee Director	Dec-17	Jun-19 Jun-19
	Ministry Of Nano Technology Pte. Ltd. (Struck Off)	Nominee Director	Jan-18	Apr-19
	Kennemer Holdings Pte. Ltd.	Nominee Director	Jan-20	Jun-20
	A15 Pte. Ltd. (Struck Off)	Nominee Director	Mar-21	May-22
	MBA Consult Pte Ltd	Nominee Director	May-21	Mar-22
	Three Crowns (Services) Pte. Ltd.	Nominee Director	Oct-21	Feb-22
	IPCO Constructors Private Limited	Nominee Director	31 March 2015	Aug-17
	Friendship Bridge Holding Company Private Limited	Nominee Director	31 March 2015	Aug-17
	Nueviz Investment Private Limited	Nominee Director	24 March 2015	Aug-17
	Ipco International Construction Limited	Nominee Director	10 January 2017	Aug-17
	Millgate Asia Limited	Nominee Director	10 January 2017	Aug-17
	Gulf Asia Limited	Nominee Director	24 March 2017	Aug-17 Aug-17
	Sino Gas Holdings Pte. Limited	Nominee Director	10 January 2017	Aug-17
	Indigo Group Limited	Nominee Director	17 March 2017	Feb-18
	8Telecom Holdings Co., Ltd		23 April 2017	Jul-17
	Darco Water Technologies Limited	Independent Director Independent Director	23 April 2017 5 May 2014	Jul-17 Apr-16
	IPCO International Limited	Independent Director Independent Director	5 May 2014 11 July 2014	
				Aug-17
	MH Development Limited (FKA Camsing International Holding Ltd)	Independent Director	31 May 2016	Sep-21
	China Supply Chain Holdings Limited	Independent Director	Feb-21	Oct-21
	CFM Holdings Limited	Independent Director	Jul-19	Oct-21
	Hubei Zhonglianhuan Energy Investment Management Inc	Independent Director	May-15	Aug-17
	Myanmar Imperial Marble & Granite Pte. Ltd. (Struck Off)	Nominee Director	Sep-17	Feb-19
	MRA Search Limited Singapore Branch (Deregistration)	Nominee Director	Nov-21	Nov-21
	Inter-Papier Singapore Pte Ltd	Nominee Director	1-Jun-21	30-Jun-22